igf(’k-ol)

3’\?' ¥
- r of 3
Q\ (Z RIVERLAND DOG TRAINING AND KENNEL CLUB . "
\ OBEDIENCE and RALLY TRIALS
Sat 20™ & Sun 215t JULY 2024
Entries Close: Tuesday 15" July 2024
RIVERLAND EVENTS CENTRE, 52 FIELD DAY DRIVE, BARMERA SA 5345

CHANGE OF-JUDGE = Trial'3 Sunday am CDX'CCD 4

OBEDIENCE SATURDAY OBEDIENCE SATURDAY OBEDIENCE SUNDAY

TRIAL 1 - 9.00AM TRIAL 2 - Nbf 11.00AM TRIAL 3 - 9.00AM

UDX-UD Neil MacDonald UDX - UD Tony Brennan UDX — UD Lynne Staplyton

CDX - David Opperman CDX - David Opperman CDX Julie Brown
CCD CD - CCD*

CD Peter Dynan

CD Donna Vigor CCD Donna Vigor *CCD — DONNA VIGOR
(reserve Judge)
RALLY SATURDAY RALLY SATURDAY RALLY SUNDAY
TRIAL®- 9.00AM TRIAL'S - Nbf 11.00AM TRIALé -9.00AM
l -
MASTERS - Peter Dynan  MASTERS - Neil MacDonald =~ MASTERS - Tony Brennan
EAXGELLENT EXCELLENT EXCELLENT
ADVANCED - Tony Brennan ADVANCED - Peter Dynan ADVANCED - Neil MacDonald
NOVICE NOVICE NOVICE

Due to Julie Brown having 7 entries in CDX and 9 in CCD = 16 entries to judge plus the stays (approx 2
hours) — and taking into account that Peter Dynan only had 1 entry in CD (15 mins) — Lynne Staplyton only 1
in UD and 3 in UDX approx lhr 20mns plus Trial 3 being the last for the day, it was quite clear that Julie’s
ring with 16 total entries (plus stays), the competitors would have to wait approx 45 to 60 minutes after their
rings were completed plus the scores entered for presentations, that Donna Vigor be approached to Judge the
CCD class of Julie’s.

Due to Peter having just 1 competitor — Donna was able to use that ring for CCD and this facilitated all the
rings finishing within minutes of each other.

All Judges were consulted, all competitors involved in the CCD class were consulted and there were no
objections.

Sue Laidler

M o

Trial Manger
Riverland Dog Training and Kennel Club Inc

PS: Competitors who have a long drive to get home can become antagonistic in their desire to get on the road
and put our lovely office lady under undue pressure.
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CLUB: Riverland Dog Training and Kennel Club inc DATE: 20/07/2024 - 21/07/2024

20/07/2024: Event 1 UDX Utility Dog Excellent Neil MacDonald STATUS : FINALISED
QUALIFYING SCORE:170
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
/< \ 1 517 McCulloch, D (DGK&OC) RCh OCh Mystique ADO JDQ FSN RAE SPDX HTMN JDM ADM S82:00DX GDM SDM TKA JC
502 Fridd, A (Riverland DTC) Malibumarley OCH UDX RCH 25.00
3 400 Green, R Ro Ch Dunwurkn Its All About Me UD, RAE, SPD, GD, JD, TSA  0.00
20/07/2024: Event 2 UD Utility Dog Neil MacDonald STATUS : FINALISED
QUALIFYING SCORE:170
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
/Q\ 1 509 Fridd, A (Riverland DTC) RCh Curadhblue CDX RM TKS 129.00
2 Stewart, P (Para District) R.CH Westobri Ima Carlotta CDX RAE TK.A WD/ABS
20/07/2024: Event 10 UDX Utility Dog Excellent Tony Brennan STATUS : FINALISED
QUALIFYING SCORE:170
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
b ,1/ 400 Green, R Ro Ch Dunwurkn Its All About Me UD, RAE, SPD, GD, JD, TSA WD/ABS
\ 502 Fridd, A (Riverland DTC) Malibumarley OCH UDX RCH WD/ABS
517 McCulioch, D (DGK&OC) RCh OCh Mystique ADO JDO FSN RAE SPDX HTMN JDM ADM SWA UDX GDM 3BBIABR JC
20/07/2024: Event 11 UD Utility Dog Tony Brennan STATUS : FINALISED
QUALIFYING SCORE:170
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
A L~
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***** OFFICIAL RESULTS *****

Fridd, A (Riverland DTC)
Stewart, P (Para District)

CLUB: Riverland Dog Training and Kennel Club Inc

RCh Curadhblue CDX RM TKS
R.CH Westobri Ima Carlotta CDX RAE TK.A

DATE: 20/07/2024 - 21/07/2024
187.00

WD/ABS

20/07/2024: Event 3

QUALIFYING SCORE:170

CDX Companion Dog Excellent

Place/Qual CAT# Handier (Club)
1 Q 509 Fridd, A (Riverland DTC)
2 Q 600 Locke, A (SDK&ODC INC)
Q 22 Stapylton, L (Gawler DTC)
18 Place, H (Munno Para)
505 Feil, J (Blue Lake (BLODC))
/<\ 0 510 Williams, H (Blue Lake (BLODC))

500 Lee, S (Port Pirie)
501 Meller, M
517 McCulloch, D (DGK&OC)

David Oppermann

Pedigree Name

RCh Curadhblue CDX RM TKS
Redshift Smokin Hot Chance CD RE

Keira RM, CD

Blazintails Silver Coyote CD AD JDX RA SD
Cambrae Our Miss Maggie CD RN

Holli CD TKN

ALBAJAIL THERE IS ONLY ONE CD RA

STATUS : FINALISED

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

194.00
189.00
MULTI CH. R.CH. HTM.CH F5.CH. Giltedge Hans Solo CD TK.|. RAREGRB.A SW.N

NQ
WD/ABS
NQ
WD/ABS
WD/ABS

RCh OCh Mystique ADO JDO FSN RAE SPDX HTMN JDM ADM SWA UDX GDM SERIABR JC

20/07/2024: Event 4
QUALIFYING SCORE:85

CCD Community Companion

Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club)
1 Q 17 Stewart, P (Para District)
2 Q 3 Francis, M (Port Pirie)
3 Q 20 Edwards, H (SAODC)
4 503 Kennedy, K (Blue Lake (BLODC))
5 514 ROYLE, E (Gawler DTC)

David Oppermann

Pedigree Name
Alchemy Dallas Doll CCD RA TK.N
Ax|
CH LIDLRIVA ARYA STARK RN TKN SWA
Jesse James
Ch. Kaitler Lord Basil of Daveren RN

STATUS : FINALISED

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

95.00
93.00
86.00
84.00
79.00
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CLUB: Riverland Dog Training and Kennel Club Inc DATE:

20/07/2024 - 21/07/2024

16 Brown, J (SACDC) COLLIESTON QUINTESSENTIAL RN TKS NQ

403 Richter, P Llanover Sailor Jerry RN DQ

5 Green, L Tilly WD/ABS

15 Conway, C (Riverland DTC) Barrowburn Bee DQ

14 Lee, S (Port Pirie} Mia RN DQ
20/07/2024: Event 12 CDX Companion Dog Excellent David Oppermann STATUS : FINALISED

QUALIFYING SCORE:170

Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club)

1 Q 517 McCulloch, D (DGK&OC)

2 Q 501 Meller, M

3 18 Place, H (Munno Para)
600 Locke, A (SDK&QODC INC)
510 Williams, H (Blue Lake (BLODC))

/<KI/ 505 Feil, J (Blue Lake (BLODC))

500 Lee, S (Port Pirie)
22 Stapylton, L (Gawler DTC)

Pedigree Name

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

RCh OCh Mystique ADC JDO FSN RAE SPDX HTMN JDM ADM SIA QDX GDM SDM TKA JC

ALBAJAIL THERE IS ONLY ONE CD RA

Keira RM, CD

Redshift Smokin Hot Chance CD RE

Cambrae Our Miss Maggie CD RN

Blazintails Silver Coyote CD AD JDX RA SD

Holli CD TKN

184.00
155.00
WD/ABS
WD/ABS
WD/ABS
DQ

MULTI CH. R.CH. HTM.CH FS.CH. Giltedge Hans Solo CD TK.l. RAE FS.A SW.N WD/ABS

20/07/2024: Event 13 CD Companion Dog
QUALIFYING SCORE:170

Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club)
1 Q 507 Chapman, N (Gawler DTC)
1 Brown, J (SAODC)

()/ 300 Walker, J (Blue Lake (BLODG))

David Oppermann

Pedigree Name

Millie RN AD JDX CCD SD

STATUS : FINALISED

COLLIESTON SUNCATCHER RN TK.S HTM.S

Vandeska Moura Moura RA CCD RAE TK.N

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

180.00
WD/ABS
WD/ABS
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CLUB: Riverland Dog Training and Kennel Club Inc DATE: 20/07/2024 - 21/07/2024

506 Irving, H (SDK&ODC INC) Edeleviek NuHope Summer Breeze CCD RN TK.N SWE AD JDX JDO SD SPD GRD/ABSNFC
20/07/2024: Event 5 CD Companion Dog Donna Vigor STATUS : FINALISED
QUALIFYING SCORE:170
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 507 Chapman, N (Gawler DTC) Millie RN AD JDX CCD SD 178.00
2 1 Brown, J (SAODC) COLLIESTON SUNCATCHER RN TK.S HTM.S 157.00
506 Irving, H (SDK&ODC INC) Edelevlek NuHope Summer Breeze CCD RN TK.N SWE AD JDX JDO SD SPD GIYD/ABSNFC
/\ \ 602 Stringer, T (Riverland DTC) BellaJasmine RN TKS RA DQ
20/07/2024: Event 14 CCD Community Companion Donna Vigor STATUS : FINALISED
QUALIFYING SCORE:85
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 17 Stewart, P (Para District) Alchemy Dallas Doll CCD RA TK.N 94.00
2 Q 514 ROYLE, E (Gawler DTC) Ch. Kaitler Lord Basil of Daveren RN 91.00
3 Q 13 Walker, J (Blue Lake (BLODC)) Ebshine Order Ofthphoenix RN 89.00
3 Q 3 Francis, M (Port Pirie) Ax| 89.00
3 Q 14 Lee, S (Port Pirie) Mia RN 89.00
6 Q 403 Richter, P Llanover Sailor Jerry RN 87.00
7 602 Stringer, T (Riverland DTC) BellaJasmine RN TKS RA 75.00
8 15 Conway, C (Riverland DTC) Barrowburn Bee 74.00
9 503 Kennedy, K (Blue Lake (BLODC)) Jesse James 68.00
5 Green, L Tilly WD/ABS
16 Brown, J (SAQODC) COLLIESTON QUINTESSENTIAL RN TKS WD/ABS
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CLUB: Riverland Dog Training and Kennel Club Inc

DATE: 20/07/2024 - 21/07/2024

20/07/2024: Event 6 Rally Master

<\

Place/Qual
1

o g A W N

0 0 O P

CAT# Handler (Club)

18
600
2
300
21
8
601

Place, H (Munno Para)

Locke, A (SDK&ODC INC)
Stewart, P (Para District)
Walker, J (Blue Lake (BLODC))
Cochrane, A (Berwick)

Grant, L (Murray Valley)
Laidler, S (Riverland DTC)

Peter Dynan

Pedigree Name
Keira RM, CD
Redshift Smokin Hot Chance CD RE
R.CH Westobri Ima Carlotta CDX RAE TK.A
Vandeska Moura Moura RA CCD RAE TK.N

T.Ch. Rozate BB Boston Red Sox CD. SWN.

T.Ch BonBon RAE RM
Catchemcasey RE TKN

STATUS : FINALISED

Dog's Time
2.36
3.15
3.13
321
RAE. TK.l. RM. TSB.26
3.56

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
97.00
96.00
93.00
90.00
79.00
73.00

WD/ABS

20/07/2024: Event 7

A\

Place/Qual
1

o N o hs WwWwN

00 P O P P OO

Rally Excellent

CAT# Handler (Club)

301
505
12
504
513
508
23
13
516

Meller, M

Feil, J (Blue Lake (BLODC))
Dealtry, J (SDK&ODC INC)
Gulino, L

Wilkins, B

Green, R

Pawlowski, J (SDK&ODC INC)
Walker, J (Blue Lake (BLODC))
Jolley, M

Peter Dynan

Pedigree Name

HILBREN OOLA CD RE

Blazintails Silver Coyote CD AD JDX RA SD
Glenmave Princess Ariel

BrenFurBabys Mr Morgan CCD RN RA
Taylea Cedar Zen CCD RN RA

Dunwurkn Just An Inkling TKN CDX RA
INDY CCD RA TKN

Ebshine Order Ofthphoenix RN

STATUS : FINALISED

Dog's Time
202
247
217
3.02
4.01
3.04
3.27
2.13

LOVETORUN MISS TROUBLE CCD RA AD JDX GD SPD SDX

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
97.00
97.00
94.00
94.00
90.00
89.00
88.00
84.00
NQ
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CLUB: Riverland Dog Training and Kennel Club inc

DATE: 20/07/2024 - 21/07/2024

,<(]/

/<l/'

602 Stringer, T (Riverland DTC) BelaJasmine RN TKS RA NQ
501 Meller, M ALBAJAIL THERE S ONLY ONE CD RA NQ
20/07/2024: Event 15 Rally Master Neil MacDonald STATUS : FINALISED
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 18 Place, H {(Munno Para} Keira RM, CD 3.07 94.00
2 Q 21 Cochrane, A (Berwick) T.Ch. Rozate BB Boston Red Sox CD. SWN. RAE. TK.l. RM. TSB.33 90.00
3 Q 22 Stapyiton, L (Gawler DTC) MULTI CH. R.CH. HTM.CH FS.CH. Giltedge Hans Solo CD TK.L.IR¥E FS.A SW.NB8.00
4 Q 600 Locke, A (SDK&ODC INC) Redshift Smakin Hot Chance CD RE 4.23 88.00
5 300 Walker, J (Blue Lake (BLODC)) Vandeska Moura Moura RA CCD RAE TK.N 4.27 79.00
601 Laidler, S (Riverland DTC) Catchemcasey RE TKN NQ
8 Grant, L (Murray Valley) T.Ch BonBon RAE RM NQ
20/07/2024: Event 16 Rally Excellent Neil MacDonald STATUS : FINALISED
Piace/Qual CAT# Handler {Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 22 Stapylton, L (Gawler DTC) MULTI CH. R.CH. HTM.CH FS.CH. Giltedge Hans Solo CD TK.|. 308 FS.A SW.N\B3.00
2 Q 3 Meller, M HILBREN OOLA CD RE 245 90.00
3 Q 501 Melter, M ALBAJAIL THERE IS ONLY ONE CD RA 2,53 90.00
4 Q 516 Jolley, M LOVETORUN MIiSS TROUBLE CCD RA AD JDX GD SPD SDX 3.07 89.00
5 Q 504 Gulino, L BrenFurBabys Mr Morgan CCD RN RA 312 89.00
6 Q 13 Walker, J (Blue Lake (BLODC)) Ebshine Order Ofthphoenix RN 3.55 87.00
7 Q 508 Green, R Dunwurkn Just An Inkling TKN CDX RA 3.03 85.00
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23
12
602
513

*+++* OFFICIAL RESULTS ****

Feil, J (Blue Lake (BLODC))
Pawlowski, J (SDK&ODC INC)
Dealtry, J (SDK&ODC INC)
Stringer, T (Riverland DTC)
Wilkins, B

CLUB: Riverland Dog Training and Kennel Club Inc

Blazintails Silver Coyote CD AD JDX RA SD
INDY CCD RA TKN

Glenmave Princess Ariel

BellaJasmine RN TKS RA

Taylea Cedar Zen CCD RN RA

3.33
4.16

DATE: 20/07/2024 -

21/07/2024
83.00
69.00
NQ
WD/ABS
NQ

20/07/2024: Event 8

Place/Qual

1
2

A\

Rally Advanced

CAT# Handler (Club)

301
403
506
507
14

402

Meller, M

Richter, P

Irving, H (SDK&ODC INC)
Chapman, N (Gawler DTC)
Lee, S (Port Pirie}

Richardson, K (Riverland DTC)

Tony Brennan

Pedigree Name

HILBREN OOLA CD RE
Ltanover Sailor Jerry RN

Edeleviek NuHope Summer Breeze CCD RN TK.N SWE AD JDX JDO SD SPD GD

Millie RN AD JDX CCD SD
Mia RN

Tookurra Christmas Charm RN

STATUS : FINALISED

Dog's Time
247
4.37

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

76.00
44.00
WD/ABS
WD/ABS
DQ
DQ

20/07/2024: Event 9

/<\

Place/Qual

g A W N =

o P O P DO

Rally Novice

CAT# Handier {Club)

511
24
302

Warming, M (Noarlunga)
Macpherson, A (Port Pirie)
Wasgind, T (Riverland DTC)
Wilson, C (Riverland DTC)
Scholefield, L (SAODC)

Tony Brennan

Pedigree Name

Tookurra Seaside Serenade ADM, JDM, SPD, GD, JDO

Gramer Valley Astro
Honeybee JD SD GD JDX
Briarmist Best Man

Toby JE TKS

STATUS : FINALISED

Dog's Time
2.1
2.19
2.29
3.08
222

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
98.00
96.00
91.00
82.00
77.00
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CLUB: Riverland Dog Training and Kennel Club Inc

DATE: 20/07/2024 - 21/07/2024

6 9 Lennell, L (GDCSA) Neut Ch Reveirter Abhainn Blackwater NRD ORA 2.34 73.00
10 Kennedy, E (DWD Club of SA) Pirate TKS FSS HTMS WD/ABS
503 Kennedy, K (Blue Lake (BLODC)) Jesse James WD/ABS
11 Blackford, C (SDK&ODC INC) Palana Autumn Storm DQ
19 Vahaviolos, M (SAODC) Ermis DQ
15 Conway, C (Riverland DTC) Barrowburn Bee DQ
20/07/2024: Event 17 Rally Advanced Peter Dynan STATUS : FINALISED
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 301 Meller, M HILBREN OOLA CD RE 1.58 96.00
2 Q 22 Stapylton, L (Gawler DTC) MULTI CH. R.CH. HTM.CH FS.CH. Giltedge Hans Solo CD TK.L.ZR®E FS.A SW.N36.00
514 ROYLE, E (Gawler DTC) Ch. Kaitler Lord Basil of Daveren RN WD/ABS
/< /]/ 20 Edwards, H (SAODC) CH LIDLRIVA ARYA STARK RN TKN SWA NQ
402 Richardson, K (Riverland DTC) Tookurra Christmas Charm RN WD/ABS
16 Brown, J (SAODC) COLLIESTON QUINTESSENTIAL RN TKS WD/ABS
14 Lee, S (Port Pirie) Mia RN WD/ABS
1 Brown, J (SAODC) COLLIESTON SUNCATCHER RN TK.S HTM.S WD/ABS
403 Richter, P Llanover Sailor Jerry RN NQ
20/07/2024: Event 18 Rally Novice Peter Dynan STATUS : FINALISED
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 511 Warming, M (Noarlunga) Tookurra Seaside Serenade ADM, JDM, SPD, GD, JDO 1.27 100.00

K
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CLUB: Riverland Dog Training and Kennel Club Inc DATE: 20/07/2024 - 21/07/2024

2 Q 302 Wasgind, T (Riverland DTC) Honeybee JD SD GD JDX 2.16 96.00
3 Q 6 Wilson, C (Riverland DTC) Briarmist Best Man 2.47 93.00
4 Q 7 Scholefield, L (SAODC) Toby JE TKS 1.47 90.00
5 Q 512 Pritchard, N (Riverland DTC) Angel 213 84.00
6 Q 15 Conway, C (Riverland DTC) Barrowburn Bee 249 81.00
11 Blackford, C (SDK&ODC INC) Palana Autumn Storm NQ
503 Kennedy, K (Blue Lake (BLODC)) Jesse James NQ
g Lennell, L (GDCSA) Neut Ch Reveirter Abhainn Blackwater NRD ORA WD/ABS
19 Vahaviolos, M (SAODC) Ermis NQ
24 Macpherson, A (Port Pirie) Gramer Valley Astro WD/ABS
21/07/2024: Event 19 UDX Utility Dog Excellent Lynne Stapylton STATUS : FINALISED
QUALIFYING SCORE:170
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
400 Green, R Ro Ch Dunwurkn Its All About Me UD, RAE, SPD, GD, JD, TSA WD/ABS
47 502 Fridd, A (Riverland DTC) Malibumarley OCH UDX RCH WD/ABS
/< 517 McCulloch, D (DGK&OC) RCh OCh Mystique ADO JDO FSN RAE SPDX HTMN JDM ADM SWA UDX GDM SBMABS JC
21/07/2024: Event 20 UD Utility Dog Lynne Stapylton STATUS : FINALISED
QUALIFYING SCORE:170
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
2 Stewart, P (Para District) R.CH Westobri Ima Carlotta CDX RAE TK.A WD/ABS
/< % 509 Fridd, A (Riveriand DTC) RCh Curadhblue CDX RM TKS WD/ABS
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CLUB: Riverland Dog Training and Kennel Club Inc DATE: 20/07/2024 - 21/07/2024

21/07/2024: Event 21 CDX Companion Dog Excellent Julie Brown STATUS : FINALISED
QUALIFYING SCORE:170
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 517 McCulloch, D (DGK&OC) RCh OCh Mystique ADO JDO FSN RAE SPDX HTMN JDM ADM SWa DX GDM SDM TKA JC
2 Q 501 Meller, M ALBAJAIL THERE IS ONLY ONE CD RA 171.00
18 Place, H (Munno Para) Keira RM, CD NQ
510 Williams, H (Blue Lake (BLODC)) Cambrae Our Miss Maggie CD RN WD/ABS
/< ‘L/‘ 600 Locke, A (SDK&ODC INC) Redshift Smakin Hot Chance CD RE WD/ABS
500 Lee, S (Port Pirie) Holli CD TKN WD/ABS
505 Feil, J (Blue Lake (BLODC)) Blazintails Silver Coyote CD AD JDX RA SD WD/ABS
21/07/2024: Event 22 CCD Community Companion Donna Vigor STATUS : FINALISED
QUALIFYING SCORE:85
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 602 Stringer, T (Riverland DTC) BellaJasmine RN TKS RA 88.00
2 Q 17 Stewart, P (Para District) Alchemy Dallas Doll CCD RA TK.N 87.00
2 Q 15 Conway, C (Riverland DTC) Barrowburn Bee 87.00
4 Q 403 Richter, P Llanover Sailor Jerry RN 86.00
514 ROYLE, E (Gawler DTC) Ch. Kaitler Lord Basil of Daveren RN WD/ABS
/K% 5 Green, L Tilly WD/ABS
503 Kennedy, K (Blue Lake (BLODC)) Jesse James WD/ABS
14 Lee, S (Port Pirie) Mia RN NQ
3 Francis, M (Port Pirie) Ax| WD/ABS
21/07/2024: Event 23 CD Companion Dog Peter Dynan STATUS : FINALISED

<%
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CLUB: Riverland Dog Training and Kennel Club Inc DATE: 20/07/2024 - 21/07/2024
QUALIFYING SCORE:170

Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
/<Z7 507 Chapman, N (Gawler DTC) Millie RN AD JDX CCD SD NQ
21/07/2024: Event 24 Rally Master Tony Brennan STATUS : FINALISED
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
1 Q 509 Fridd, A (Riverland DTC) RCh Curadhblue CDX RM TKS 3.37 100.00
2 Q 2 Stewart, P (Para District) R.CH Westobri Ima Carlotta CDX RAE TK.A 3.56 100.00
3 Q 515 O'Donnell, B HTM Ch Shartooz Spirit at Trephina CD HTMA RAE FSI TKN R\.47 95.00
A47 4 21 Cochrane, A (Berwick) T.Ch. Rozate BB Boston Red Sox CD. SWN. RAE. TK.l. RM. TSB.09 79.00
5 600 Locke, A (SDK&ODC INC) Redshift Smokin Hot Chance CD RE 4.18 78.00
6 300 Walker, J (Blue Lake (BLODC)) Vandeska Moura Moura RA CCD RAE TK.N 418 77.00
18 Place, H (Munno Para) Keira RM, CD WD/ABS
601 Laidler, S (Riverland DTC) Catchemcasey RE TKN NQ
8 Grant, L (Murray Valley) T.Ch BonBon RAE RM WD/ABS
21/07/2024: Event 25 Rally Excellent Tony Brennan STATUS : FINALISED
Place/Qual CAT# Handler (Club) Pedigree Name Dog's Time Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
47 1 Q 301 Meller, M HILBREN OOLA CD RE 217 98.00
/\ 2 Q 508 Green, R Dunwurkn Just An Inkling TKN CDX RA 245 96.00
3 Q 600 Lacke, A (SDK&ODC INC) Redshift Smokin Hot Chance CD RE 2.59 94.00
4 Q 12 Deailtry, J (SDK&ODC INC) Glenmave Princess Ariel 2.37 91.00

Generated by www.k9entries.com 05/08/2024 12:15:07 am



501
504
505
516
513
13

602
23

© ® ~N o W
0o O O L

**** OFFICIAL RESULTS *****

Z

Meller, M

Gulino, L

Feil, J (Blue Lake (BLODC))
Jolley, M

Wilking, B

Walker, J (Blue Lake (BLODCY))
Stringer, T (Riverland DTC)
Pawlowski, J (SDK&ODC INC)

CLUB: Riverland Dog Training and Kennel Club Inc
ALBAJAIL THERE IS ONLY ONE CD RA
BrenFurBabys Mr Morgan CCD RN RA
Blazintails Silver Coyote CD AD JDX RA SD

2.23
2486
3.08

LOVETORUN MISS TROUBLE CCD RA AD JDX GD SPD SDX 2.55

Taylea Cedar Zen CCD RN RA
Ebshine Order Ofthphoenix RN
BellaJasmine RN TKS RA
INDY CCD RA TKN

3.10

DATE: 20/07/2024 - 21/07/2024

89.00

87.00

84.00

82.00

76.00
WD/ABS
WD/ABS
WD/ABS

21/07/2024: Event 26

Place/Qual

1 301

({7 2 600
3 506

4 403

507
402

14

o 0 0 0

Rally Advanced

CAT# Handler (Club)

Meller, M

Locke, A (SDK&ODC INC)
Irving, H (SDK&ODC INC)
Richter, P

Chapman, N (Gawler DTC)
Richardson, K (Riverland DTC)
Lee, S (Port Pirie)

Neil MacDonald

Pedigree Name

HILBREN OOLA CD RE

Redshift Smokin Hot Chance CD RE

STATUS : FINALISED

Dog's Time
1.53
2.33

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS

96.00
91.00

Edelevlek NuHope Summer Breeze CCD RN TK.N SWE AD JDX2 830 SD SPD GB7.00

Llanover Sailor Jerry RN

Millie RN AD JDX CCD SD
Tookurra Christmas Charm RN
Mia RN

2.57

84.00
WD/ABS
WD/ABS
WD/ABS

21/07/2024: Event 27

Place/Qual

1 Q 51

<%

Rally Novice

CAT# Handier (Club)

Warming, M (Noarlunga)

Neil MacDonald

Pedigree Name

STATUS : FINALISED

Dog's Time

Tookurra Seaside Serenade ADM, JDM, SPD, GD, JDO 1.37

Total Points DQ/WD/ABS
97.00
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*++ OFFICIAL RESULTS **

Wasgind, T (Riverland DTC)
Wilson, C (Riverland DTC)
Pritchard, N (Riverland DTC}
Conway, C (Riverland DTC)
Scholefield, L (SACDC)
Kennedy, K (Blue Lake (BLODG))
Lennell, L (GDCSA)

Hardy, L (Klever Kanine}
Vahaviolos, M {SAQODC)
Blackford, C (SDK&ODC INC)

CLUB: Riveriand Dog Training and Kennel Club Inc
Honeybee JD SD GD JDX
Briarmist Best Man
Angel
Barrowburrt Bee
Toby JE TKS
Jesse James
Neut Ch Reveirter Abhainn Blackwater NRD ORA
Hank
Ermis

Palana Autumn Storm

DATE: 20/07/2024 - 21/07/2024

2.05
2.23
213
252
1.44
2.08

93.00

91.00

87.00

87.00

81.00

79.00
WD/ABS
WDI/ABS

NQ

WD/ABS
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